

Complaint Case No. 06 of 2023

Order dated -24.07.2023

Today is fixed for SA id dismissed.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. 6Th court is in charge.

Fix 16.08.2023 for SA id dismissed.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah (I/C)