

Complaint Case 6 of 2023

Order dated -10.04.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Complainant is absent by filing a time petition on the ground as stated therein.

Received S/R with a note 'Unclaimed' that assume as proper service.

Accused is not turned out today, hence issue W/A against accused.

Fix 23/05/2024 for ER of W/A.

Requisite at once.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1stClass
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

Later: Complainant has filed requisite along with process fees for issuing W/A against accused. Issue the same.

Todate.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1stClass
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

